
Due Date of 
Confirmation 
13.01.2013 
13.01.2013 
31.12.2013 
24.04.2015 
24.04.2015 

24.04.2015 
24.04.2015 

24.04.2015 

24.04.2015 
24.04.2015 

24.04.2015 
24.04.2015 

24.04.2015 

24.04.2015 

24.04.2015 
24.04.2015 
24.04.2015 
24.04.2015 
24.04.2015 
24.04.2015 

Name of Officer 
(Smt./Sh.)  

Jawaid Akhtar 
Amar Nath Mallick 
Tapan Kanti Ganguli 
Swapan Kumar Paul 
Sudipta Chatterjee 

Barnali Biswas 
Sutanu Prosad Kar 

Saibal Barman 

Bholanath Das 
Soma Bhattacharjee 

Rabindranath Roy 
Pradip Gobinda 
Chaudhuri 
Naba Gopal Hira 

Samir Kumar 
Bhattacharyya 
Chandan Chayan Guha 
Rajat Kumar Bose 
Mesbahul Hague 
Swapan Kumar Khan 
Ram Krishna Maity 
Tapan Kanti Rudra 

1 
2 
3 
4 

5 
6 

7 

8 
9 

10 
11 

12 

13 

14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 

Batch 

2001 
2001 
2003 
2003 

2003 
2003 

2003 

2004 
2004 

2004 
2004 

2004 

2004 

2005 
2005 
2005 
2005 
2005 
2005 
2005 

SI. 
No. 

(TO BE PUBLISHED IN THE GAZETTE OF INDIA PART !SECTION 2) 

No.14013/05/2016 - AIS-III 
Government of India 

Ministry of Personnel, P.G. & Pensions 
(Department of Personnel & Training) 

*****Irk 

New Delhi Dated, the 06 th  December, 2016. 

NOTIFICATION 

In exercise of the powers conferred by rule 3-A of the Indian Administrative Service 
(Probation) Rules, 1954, the President is pleased to confirm the following members of the Indian 
Administrative Service borne on the State Cadre of West Bengal in the Indian Administrative 
Service, with effect from the date(s) shown against them: 

Under Secretary to the Government of India 
(RajestKfimar Yadav) 

To, 

The Manager, 
Government of India Press, 
Faridabad, (Haryana). 



1. The Chief Secretary of West Bengal with the request to forward copy of the 
notification to concerned officers. 

2. The Accountant General (A&E) of West Bengal. 
3. The Secretary, UPSC, New Delhi. The officer was appointed to the IAS by promotion. 
4. The Establishment Officer, Department of Personnel & Training, North Block, New 

Delhi. 
5. The Director, Lal Bahadur Shastri National Academy of Administration, Mussoorie, 

(Uttarakhand). 
6. Desk Officer (Pay), AIS-II Section, DOP&T, North Block, New Delhi. 

EO (CM), DOP&T, North Block, New Delhi. 
NIC (DOP&T) with the request to place the notification on Department's 
Website 

9. 	Guard File. 

(Rajes umar Yadav) 
Under Secretary to the Government of India 


	Page 1
	Page 2

