(TO BE PUBLISHED IN THE GAZETTE OF INDIA PART I SECTION 2)

water and constructions which are property

New Delhi Dated, the 06th December, 2016.

NOTIFICATION

In exercise of the powers conferred by rule 3-A of the Indian Administrative Service (Probation) Rules, 1954, the President is pleased to confirm the following members of the Indian Administrative Service borne on the State Cadre of West Bengal in the Indian Administrative Service, with effect from the date(s) shown against them:

SI. No.	Name of Officer (Smt./Sh.)	Batch	Due Date of Confirmation
1	Jawaid Akhtar	2001	13.01.2013
2	Amar Nath Mallick	2001	13.01.2013
3	Tapan Kanti Ganguli	2003	31.12.2013
<u>. </u>	Swapan Kumar Paul	2003	24.04.2015
5	Sudipta Chatterjee	2003	24.04.2015
<u>5 </u>	Barnali Biswas	2003	24.04.2015
	Sutanu Prosad Kar	2003	24.04.2015
7	Saibal Barman	2004	24.04.2015
8	Bholanath Das	2004	24.04.2015
9	Soma Bhattacharjee	2004	24.04.2015
10	Rabindranath Roy	2004	24.04.2015
11	Pradip Gobinda Chaudhuri	2004	24.04.2015
12	Naba Gopal Hira	2004	24.04.2015
13	Samir Kumar Bhattacharyya	2005	24.04.2015
14 15	Chandan Chayan Guha	2005	24.04.2015
16	Rajat Kumar Bose	2005	24.04.2015
17	Mesbahul Haque	2005	24.04.2015
18	Swapan Kumar Khan	2005	24.04.2015
19	Ram Krishna Maity	2005	24.04.2015
20	Tapan Kanti Rudra	2005	24.04.2015

(Rajesh Kumar Yadav)
Under Secretary to the Government of India

To,

The Manager, Government of India Press, Faridabad, (Haryana).

- The Chief Secretary of West Bengal with the request to forward copy of the 1. notification to concerned officers.
- The Accountant General (A&E) of West Bengal. 2.
- The Secretary, UPSC, New Delhi. The officer was appointed to the IAS by promotion. 3.
- The Establishment Officer, Department of Personnel & Training, North Block, New 4.
- The Director, Lal Bahadur Shastri National Academy of Administration, Mussoorie, 5. (Uttarakhand).
- Desk Officer (Pay), AIS-II Section, DOP&T, North Block, New Delhi. 6.
- EO (CM), DOP&T, North Block, New Delhi. 7.
- NIC (DOP&T) with the request to place the notification on Department's Website
- Guard File. 9.

Under Secretary to the Government of India